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Rally Bar Mini + Tap IP

Add video conferencing to any small meeting or
huddle room with this universal video conferencing
appliance kit featuring the all-in-one Logitech Rally
Bar Mini and the 10.1” Logitech Tap IP touch
controller. Easy to install and certified for and/ or
compatible with Zoom Rooms and RingCentral
Rooms.

WHAT'S IN THE BOX

Rally Bar Mini Video Bar
Power supply

Cables

Lens caps

Remote control

User documentation

Logitech Tap IP Touch Controller
VESA mounting screws (4)
Microfiber Cloth
Documentation

FEATURES

Complete solution for small video meeting rooms
including Logitech Rally Bar Mini and Tap IP

Set up for Zoom Rooms or RingCentral Rooms

Rally Bar Mini: All-in-one video bar with motorized
pan and tilt camera, 4x digital zoom, room- filling
sound, and beamforming mic array

Tap IP: 10.1” network- connected touch controller
with cable retention and Proximity Join

Compatible with a full range of available video bar
and touch controller mounts

Integrated cable retention and management

Al viewfinder with RightSight auto- framing and
people count

2- year limited hardware warranty
extended warranty options available

included;
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PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

Part #

Bar code

Weight gr

Length cm

Width cm
Height/depth cm
Volume

1 primary pack

1 master shipper carton
1 pallet EURO

1 container 20 ft

1 container 40 ft

1 container 40 ft HQ

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

Internet Connection: Wired or wireless
Appliance Mode: Room solution software license
(varies by service provider, not included)

USB Mode: Windows® 10 or later, Windows® 7 with

the latest service pack, latest 2 versions of macOS

Primary pack
991-000385
097855173355 (EAN-13)
8869

80.2

25.2

28.9
58.41dm3

1

1

15

406

840

960

TECHNICAL SPECS

Warranty

Master shipper carton
N/A

10097855173352 (SCC-14)
8870

80.8

25.8

30.2

0.06m3

N/A

1

15

406

840

960

Standard: 2-year limited hardware warranty

included

Extended: 1-year and 3-year extended warranties

available at the time of hardware purchase.
Contact your reseller for availability.
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