logitech

Rally Bar Mini + Tap IP



Add video conferencing to any small meeting or huddle room with this universal video conferencing appliance kit featuring the all-in-one Logitech Rally Bar Mini and the 10.1" Logitech Tap IP touch controller. Easy to install and certified for and/or compatible with Zoom Rooms and RingCentral Rooms.

WHAT'S IN THE BOX

Rally Bar Mini Video Bar Power supply Cables Lens caps Remote control User documentation

Logitech Tap IP Touch Controller VESA mounting screws (4) Microfiber Cloth Documentation

FEATURES

Complete solution for small video meeting rooms including Logitech Rally Bar Mini and Tap IP Set up for Zoom Rooms or RingCentral Rooms Rally Bar Mini: All-in-one video bar with motorized pan and tilt camera, 4x digital zoom, room-filling sound, and beamforming mic array Tap IP: 10.1" network- connected touch controller with cable retention and Proximity Join Compatible with a full range of available video bar and touch controller mounts Integrated cable retention and management Al viewfinder with RightSight auto- framing and people count 2- year limited hardware warranty included;

extended warranty options available



PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS

	Primary pack	Master shipper carton
Part #	991-000385	N/A
Bar code	097855173355 (EAN-13)	10097855173352 (SCC-14)
Weight gr	8869	8870
Length cm	80.2	80.8
Width cm	25.2	25.8
Height/depth cm	28.9	30.2
Volume	58.41 dm3	0.06m3
1 primary pack	1	N/A
1 master shipper carton	1	1
1 pallet EURO	15	15
1 container 20 ft	406	406
1 container 40 ft	840	840
1 container 40 ft HQ	960	960

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

Internet Connection: Wired or wireless

Appliance Mode: Room solution software license

(varies by service provider, not included)

USB Mode: Windows® 10 or later, Windows® 7 with the latest service pack, latest 2 versions of macOS

TECHNICAL SPECS

Warranty

Standard: 2-year limited hardware warranty

included

Extended: 1-year and 3-year extended warranties

available at the time of hardware purchase.

Contact your reseller for availability.